REPORT
1999 DECEMBER 13

MAYOR AND COUNCILLORS
CITY OF BURNABY

REPORT OF THE CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER
1999 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION

S.V.0. #1 Attended:

1. Burnaby Hospital, 3935 Kincaid Street

S.V.0. #2 Attended:

1. Seton Villa, 3755 McGill Street
2. Fellburn Private Hospital, 6050 Hastings Street
3: Dania Home, 4279 Norland Avenue

S.V.O. #3 Attended:

1. George Derby Rehabilitation Centre, 7550 Cumberland Street
2. Normanna Rest Home, 7979 12" Avenue
3. Hall Towers #2, 7264 Kingsway

S.V.0.#4, Attended:

1. New Vista Care Home, 7550 Rosewood Street

2. Canada Way Personal Care Center, 7195 Canada Way
3. Deer Lake Private Hospital, 6907 Elwell Street

4, Central Park Manor, 3730 Burke Street

S.V.0.#5, Attended:
1. Swedish Rest Home, 1800 Duthie Avenue

2. St. Michael's Centre, 7451 Sussex Avenue
3 Fair Haven, 4341 Rumble Street

S.V.0.#6, Attended:

1. Rideau Manor, 1850 Rosser Avenue
2. Carlton Private Hospital, 4125 Canada Way
3. Finnish Manor Personal Care Home, 3460 Kalyk Avenue
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Report of the Chief Election Officer
1999 Local Gvernment Election Page ...2

TOTAL Ballots cast at Special Voting Opportunities: 520

The voter turnout for the Special Voting Opportunities for previous Local Government
Elections was a follows:

1996 - 702 1985 - 720
1993 - 783 1983 - 643
1990 - 788 1981 - 624
1987 - 662 1979 - 556

This is for the information of Council.
@W
D. R. Comis
CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER

/gbw
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UNOPFPICIAL CANVASS CITY OF BURNABY
1999 LOCAL GOVERNMENT RLECTION

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 19989
UN DATE:11/20/99 09:20 PM

OFFICE OF MAYOR

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCE
01 = DRUMMOND, Douglas Patrick 11,877 47 .64 03 = POWER, Ray 6,622 26.
02 = MANCINELLI, Stephen Joseph 863 3.46 04 = RANXIN, Lee Alexander 5,57¢ 22.

GILMORE AVENUER COMM. SCHOOL 490 46 117 170
ROSSER ELEMENTARY 293 22 89 107
CAPITOL EILL ELEMENTARY 439 34 163 150
WESTRIDGE ELEMENTARY 363 22 199 99
KITCHENER ELEMENTARY 363 46 114 154
ALPHA SECONDARY 438 58 102 125
BRENTWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 322 20 196 148
BURNABY NORTE SCH.-SOUTH BLDG. 302 42 195 132
PARKCREST ELEMENTARY 424 33 253 198
LOCHDALE COMMUNITY 327 28 203 134
SPERLING AVENUE ELEMENTARY 357 25 250 199
FOREST GROVE ELEMENTARY 294 22 134 es
STONEY CREEK COMM. SCHOOL 299 20 166 103
CASCADE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 422 35 155 288
DOUGLAS ROAD ELEMENTARY - 299 9 153 231
CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE 167 7 82 119
CITY HALL 178 14 212 156
SEAFORTH ELEMENTARY 311 27 212 140
CAMERON ROAD ELEMENTARY 364 s 165 127
INMAN ELEMENTARY 305 26 198 180
CHAFFEY-BURKE ELEMENTARY 314 20 256 179
BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE 198 14 108 121
0023 MAYWOOD ELEMENTARY 326 20 214 161
0024 MARLBOROUGH ELEMENTARY 283 20 182 144
0025 BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY 260 15 188 100
0026 MORLEY ELEMENTARY 269 15 255 150
0027 LAXEVIEW ELEMENTARY 152 12 98 100
0028 ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY 304 20 233 134
0029 SUNCRRST RLEMENTARY 199 11 114 86
0030 SOUTH SLOPE ELEMENTARY 319 15 281 135
0031 NELSON ELEMENTARY 242 16 209 120
0032 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY 1386 8 71 71
0033 CLINTON ELEMENTARY 366 13 246 168
0034 EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE 223 14 88 100
0035 STRIDE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 362 23 131 185
0036 EDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL 304 17 138 132
€037 SECOND STRERT COMM. SCHOOL 334 i5 178 154
0038 ADVANCE POLLS 270 10 215 139
0039 MOBILE POLLS 259 13 61 143
0040 BACKUP 1 ] 4] 4 0
0041 BACKUP 2 0 0 0 0
0042 BACKUP 3 0 0 0 0
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UROFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/20/99 09:20 PM

OFPICE OF SCEOOL TRUSTER
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 7

01l =
02
03 =
04 =
05 =
06 =
07
08

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042

BURTON, Ron

= CHAN, Sandra
CORRIGAN, Xathy
DHEILLON, Bhupinder K.
FISHER, Barbara

PONG, Winnie

= GUERRIERO, EBazo

= KAINTE, Gurcharaxz

GILMORE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL
ROSSER ELEMENTARY

CAPITOL EILL ELEMENTARY
WESTRIDGE ELEMENTARY
XITCEENER ELEMENTARY

ALPHA SECONDARY

BRENTWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY

BURNABY NORTH SCH.-SOUTE BLDG.

PARKCREST EBLEMENTARY
LOCHEDALE COMMUNITY
SPERLING AVENUE ELEMENTARY
FOREST GROVE ELEMENTARY
STONRY CREEK COMM. SCHOOL
CASCADE EEIGHTS ELEMENTARY
DOUGLAS ROAD ELEMENTARY
CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE
CITY HALL

SEAFORTH ELEMENTARY
CAMERON ROAD ELEMENTARY
INMAN ELEMENTARY
CHAFFEY-BURKE ELEMENTARY
BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE
MAYWOOD ELEMENTARY
MARLBOROUGH ELEMENTARY
BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY
MORLEY ELEMENTARY

LAXEVIEYW BLEMENTARY
ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY
SUNCREST ELEMENTARY

SOUTH SLOPE ELEMENTARY
NRLSON ELEMENTARY

WINDSOR ELEMENTARY

CLINTON ELEMENTARY

EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE
STRIDE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL
EDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL
SECOND STREET COMM. SCHOOL
ADVANCE POLLS

MOBILE POLLS

BACKUP 1

BACKUP 2

BACKUP 3

311
450
330
375
292
309
422

171
196
319
381
325
366
215
364
301
261
296
174
308
220
376
258
144
g4
221
375
294
336
276
187

CITY OF BURNABY
1939 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ERLECTION

178
239
156
249
239
156
166
175
136
1739
122
192
98
153
136
89
204
102
230
186
201
157
1098
0

0

0

33

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 188%
VOTES PERCENT
12,172 8.51 09 = MAAN, Kim
7,251 5.07 10 = PALIDDA, Sanm
11,718 8.1% 11 = PRINCE, Rubin
7,290 5.10 12 = REDMAN, Mondee
11,760 §.22 13 = SMITH, Anne
9,536 6.67 14 = SPITZ, Barbara
8,952 6.26 15 = STINSON, Carol
7,414 5.18 16 = TSAI, David
03 04 05 08 07 08 0s
451 163 337 230 276 275 362
253 88 192 177 139 164 212
391 190 316 261 250 265 331
332 181 316 258 291 201 256
343 153 272 232 222 228 272
350 148 248 252 229 237 304
337 182 341 275 260 187 261
292 181 303 270 276 182 235
405 266 442 381 374 236 319
306 185 359 291 296 188 244
354 238 390 369 320 222 288
283 158 268 179 197 190 218
303 168 262 211 211 210 259
400 237 365 270 253 277 341
328 167 319 228 248 200 258
157 112 141 136 109 119 146
199 212 315 274 254 109 153
294 220 363 315 294 167 223
386 188 297 218 209 264 317
312 215 348 312 250 195 241
387 238 389 329 283 207 299
210 101 206 185 128 118 160
368 204 355 256 244 213 262
294 198 341 259 241 178 217
258 187 290 229 219 161 189
272 255 378 329 294 158 239
163 109 185 131 137 112 128
284 247 361 302 271 198 251
223 122 208 149 147 126 175
350 286 420 321 324 196 266
257 243 321 272 236 158 190
142 85 130 108 91 84 131
395 276 401 321 284 243 343
218 98 186 133 122 117 160
364 206 292 248 201 281 335
283 231 251 209 189 242 302
307 255 311 259 232 252 330
244 233 355 25¢ 266 156 207
220 74 186 107 85 98 136
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 ] 0

174
106
0
0
0

107
88
85
55
62
98
90
54
70
78
99
84
88
63
87
89
57
82
50
82
49
103
74
31
92
77
iz4
104
75
87
50

261
328
249
286
239

352
277
125
157
235
318
260
292
155
272
230
203
202
126
239
190
263
197
112
317
168
3086

280
215
167

311
153
188
294
370
313
365
222
339
292
242
278
175
289
203
341
234
129
385
188
364
292
287
234
195

VOTES PERCE?
9,580 6.8
8,362 5.8
3,089 2.1
9,57¢ 6.6
11,551 8.¢
98,727 6.8
6,224 4.3
8,894 6.2
14 15 18
250 210 218
134 100 144
280 195 270
278 155 222
215 137 203
199 132 224
275 183 248
236 146 237
376 234 353
285 172 285
335 159 347
219 135 177
212 144 218
273 210 248
291
134
283
302 179 315
254 180 200
290 198 282
346 208 325
166 131 163
291 179 243
277 181 248
239 146 216
324 184 310
142 $s8 138
317 191 288
178 108 145
361 196 289
262 128 243
104 72 96
340 187 307
151 117 1238
243 197 2086
204 134 134
237 130 219
314 157 241
109 98 76
0 ] o
0 ] ¢
0 0 ¢




UNO¥PICIAL CANVASS CITY OF BURNABY
193% LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 1999

RUN DATE:11/20/99 09:20 PM

OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR
VOTE FOR NOT MORE TEAN B8

VOTES PERCENT VOTBS PERC
¢1 = BAILEY, Philip 5,047 2.98 0% = GANGJI, Alnoor R.S. 2,733 1
02 = BAYLIS, Kim 9,023 5.33 10 = EARRIS, Nancy §,371 5
03 = BREGIN, Gary 10,295 6.08 11 = HRTHERINGTON, Tom 4,292 2
04 = CHAMI, parvin 2,940 1.74 12 = HUTTON, Allen 2,734 1
05 = CORRIGAN, Derekx 11,638 6.88 13 = JOHNSTON, Dan 10,411 &
06 = DER, Barbara 9,041 5.34 14 = RXOZAX, Adam 8,797 5
07 = DHALIWAL, Sav 8,546 5.05 15 = KVENICE, Nick 6,897 4
08 = EVANS, Doug 12,508 7.3% 16 = PUREWAL, Shinder 5,722 3
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 03 10 i1 12 13 14 15
GILMORE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 131 206 269 77 451 231 341 449 66 238 170 78 396 232 161 1
ROSSER ELEMENTARY 98 142 148 63 223 133 183 264 44 135 100 61 224 108 98
CAPITOL EILL ELEMENTARY 152 222 265 89 408 250 308 436 83 248 204 93 370 270 189 1
WESTRIDGE ELEMENTARY 102 215 288 55 334 247 224 363 42 252 138 60 296 264 207 1
KITCHENER ELEMENTARY 163 185 202 80 333 200 245 366 84 202 107 95 315 176 149
ALPHA SECONDARY 177 198 204 95 378 173 275 370 78 205 99 89 340 147 138 1
BRENTWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 150 243 286 72 339 253 215 374 55 267 125 59 304 261 185 1
BURNABY NORTE SCH.-SOUTH BLDG. 110 253 285 78 303 252 215 337 54 244 114 58 251 277 204 14
PARKCREST ELEMENTARY 176 342 411 94 420 361 271 422 102 334 169 93 365 364 280 2¢(
LOCHDALE COMMURITY © 7145 294 308 80 318 278 232 323 63 269 134 65 284 293 212 1
SPERLING AVENUE ELEMENTARY 149 335 364 93 345 318 250 375 1021 326 107 74 318 334 257 18
FOREST GROVE ELEMENTARY 90 177 197 57 263 191 206 272 38 196 99 48 247 191 142 13
STONEY CREEK COMM. SCHOOL 101 204 218 75 290 216 258 310 78 208 99 59 280 206 147 14
CASCADE HEIGHTS BLEMENTARY 190 260 288 214 410 249 299 436 206 263 150 107 366 259 183 1%
DOUGLAS ROAD ELEMENTARY 152 214 265 84 324 232 229 355 120 241 156 67 291 243 176 1z
CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE 85 128 133 64 165 107 139 170 79 128 56 38 136 115 89 S
CITY HALL 116 244 298 76 186 276 127 211 91 246 87 65 167 242 205 17
0018 SEAFORTH ELEMENTARY 123 303 332 75 293 276 253 306 63 273 131 80 246 299 227 18
0019 CAMERON ROAD RLEMENTARY 129 215 257 78 379 227 294 379 70 248 124 76 334 214 183 15
0020 INMAN ELEMENTARY 182 279 322 85 303 269 205 329 97 288 101 99 279 263 157 15
0021 CHAFFEY-BURKE ELEMENTARY 176 333 375 87 347 314 240 401 77 33 129 88 312 305 234 18
0022 BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE 123 155 182 53 213 156 135 224 50 189 94 70 200 142 121 7
0023 MAYWOOD ELEMENTARY 171 276 327 68 363 297 235 383 59 305 114 70 306 239 202 15
0024 MARLBOROUGH ELEMENTARY 141 257 291 74 304 250 207 310 47 262 125 77 261 244 188 13
0025 BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY 102 230 257 55 240 226 181 283 38 237 76 62 225 215 184 14
0026 MORLEY ELEMENTARY 114 305 352 71 276 317 189 290 54 306 111 68 251 303 245 20
0027 LAXKEVIEW ELEMENTARY 87 138 160 51 17¢ 139 134 182 45 138 60 52 150 i24 97 3
0028 ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY 108 302 315 71 299 291 227 328 78 312 118 84 248 283 246 20
0029 SUNCREST ELEMENTARY 66 158 202 3s 207 157 150 244 34 170 78 42 200 147 110 91
0030 SOUTH SLOPE ELEMENTARY 124 338 411 74 343 318 207 373 44 337 122 75 286 329 253 21
0031 NELSON ELEMENTARY 111 251 298 67 262 244 194 313 38 246 78 62 234 246 132 17
0032 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY 70 110 i13 37 145 92 101 160 37 115 47 34 125 80 68 6!
0033 CLINTON ELEMENTARY 152 306 356 75 406 315 294 441 75 343 122 87 351 257 224 21
0034 EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE 116 141 163 41 207 132 147 221 35 167 71 59 189 116 100 8
0035 STRIDE AVENUR COMM. SCHOOL 164 243 228 106 366 231 280 388 92 247 121 104 350 192 169 154
0036 EDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL 150 206 214 93 264 205 277 288 90 227 90 74 249 178 150 19!
0037 SRCOND STRERT COMM. SCHOOL 138 245 258 96 254 233 288 328 102 230 104 57 267 211 184 22;
0038 ADVANCE POLLS 102 252 308 64 247 264 172 278 71 285 32 (1] 228 286 232 17t
0039 MOBILE POLLS 101 106 145 28 221 117 119 22¢ 53 132 70 38 170 95 69 5%
0040 BACKUP 1 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o ¢
0041 BACKUP 2 0 0 0 0 0 <] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 ¢
0042 BACKUP 3 ] [ ] 4 ] 0 (] 0 ] 0 o 0 0 o 0




UNOFFICIAL CANVASS CITY OF BURNABY
1999 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 1993
RUN DATE:11/20/%9 09:20 PM

OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR (CONTINURD)
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN B8

el

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCEN
01 = RAMOGIDA, Gino 7,725 4.56 05 = TELLIER, Vanessa 3,612 2.1
02 = REDMAN, Celeste 9,618 5.68 06 = UZELAC, Jomn J.S. 2,042 1.2
03 = ROOSA, Leslie Elizansth 8,082 4.78 07 = VOLKOW, Nick 9,427 5.5
04 = SPENCE, Rudy 8,725 5.16

COMM. SCHOOL 387 382 344 219 139 78 394
RRY 213 201 192 132 81 46 192

0001 GILMORE AVE
0002 ROSSER BLEMI

0003 CAPITOL EBILL ZMENTARY 270 366 254 248 133 §9 341
0004 WESTRIDGE BLEHZINTARY 249 283 236 228 113 48 280
0005 KITCHENER ELEMENTARY 301 290 262 176 107 59 293
0006 ALPHA SECONDARY 364 317 280 151 122 50 299
0007 BRENTWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 226 294 212 245 99 52 258
0008 BURNABY NORTH SCH.-SOUTE BLDG. 236 254 209 231 91 50 249
0009 PARKCREST ELEMENTARY 289 320 280 318 103 75 354
0010 LOCHDALE COMMUNITY 221 236 206 268 99 58 238
0011 SPERLING AVENUE ELEMENTARY 238 285 259 306 108 57 286
0012 FOREST GROVE ELEMENTARY 179 227 213 186 113 41 226
0013 STONEY CRERK COMM. SCHOOL 211 266 211 194 108 41 240
0014 CASCADE EEIGHTS ELEMENTARY © 268 325 292 239 120 82 335
0015 DOUGLAS ROAD ELEMENTARY 170 281 219 240 107 120 269
0016 CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE 96 121 103 117 54 38 128
0017 CITY HALL 107 151 130 253 73 82 142
0018 SEAFORTE ELEMENTARY 185 228 132 277 100 57 241
0019 CAMERON ROAD ELEMENTARY 254 i28 287 213 111 44 299
0020 INMAN ELEMENTARY 197 168 209 256 92 55 272
0021 CHAFFEY-BURKE ELEMENTARY 209 283 230 289 105 73 283
0022 BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE 118 160 142 135 55 47 174
0023 MAYWOOD ELEMENTARY 200 308 244 256 93 48 264
0024 MARLBOROUGH ELEMENTARY 175 237 185 256 75 50 240
0025 BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY 153 197 160 229 64 42 196
0026 MORLEY RLEMENTARY 157 196 166 317 78 44 224
0027 LAXKEVIEW ELEMENTARY 108 128 110 130 51 36 130
0028 ARMSTRONG BLEMENTARY 182 246 195 310 90 55 240
0029 SUNCREST ELEMENTARY 128 178 138 176 70 23 185
0030 SOUTE SLOPE ELEMENTARY 187 275 227 342 105 44 281
0031 NELSON ELEMENTARY 158 123 160 253 &7 34 202
0032 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY 83 116 97 90 49 18 97
0033 CLINTON ELEMENTARY 229 325 264 316 103 44 321
0034 EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE 121 166 133 130 68 32 151
0035 STRIDE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 238 299 270 206 129 76 301
0036 EDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL 187 233 205 210 ioé 45 187
0037 SECOND STREERT COMM. SCHOOL 208 251 218 216 109 42 249
0038 ADVANCE POLLS 145 234 178 279 91 67 219
0039 MOBILE POLLS 97 173 130 90 40 20 137
0040 BACKUP 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0041 BACKUP 2 0 ¢ 0 0 (4 ¢ o
0042 BACKUP 3 o & ¢ 0 ¢ g




UNOFFPICIAL CANVASS CITY OF BURNABY
199% LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELRCTION

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 1999
RUN DATE:11/20/99 09:20 PM

REFERENDUM 1 BRUNETTE RIVER CONSERVATION LANDS

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERC
01 = YES 17,483 87.59 02 = NO 2,477 12
01 02
0001 GILMORE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 568 64
0002 ROSSER ELEMENTARY 301 56
0003 CAPITOL EILL ELEMENTARY 587 69
0004 WESTRIDGE ELEMENTARY 488 73
0005 XITCHENER ELEMENTARY 396 82
0006 ALPEA SECONDARY 435 120
0007 BRENTWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 494 63
0008 BURNABY NORTH SCE.-SOUTH BLDG. 463 €9
0009 PARKCREST ELEMENTARY 565 95
0010 LOCEDALE COMMUNITY 502 74
0011 SPERLING AVENUE EKLEMENTARY 568 97
0012 FOREST GROVE ELEMENTARY 432 17
0013 STONEY CREEX COMM. SCHOOL 471 43
0014 CASCADE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 579 83
0015 DOUGLAS ROAD ELEMENTARY 543 59
0016 CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE 236 37
0017 CITY HALL T 428 55
0018 SEAFORTH ELEMENTARY 537 76
0019 CAMERON ROAD ELEMENTARY 530 58
0020 INMAN ELEMENTARY 476 91
CHAFFEY-BURKE ELEMENTARY 511 78
BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE 278 53
MAYWOOD ELEMENTARY 511 70
MARLBOROUGH ELEMENTARY 430 59
BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY 362 54
0026 MORLEY RLEMENTARY 465 77
0027 LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY 253 31
0028 ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY 549 47
0029 SUNCREST ELEMENTARY 330 43
0030 SOUTH SLOPE ELEMENTARY 575 82
0031 NRLSON ELEMENTARY 421 66
0032 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY 215 19
0033 CLINTON RELEMENTARY 603 59
0034 EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE 230 37
0035 STRIDE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 525 90
0036 EDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL 403 63
0037 SECOND STREET COMM. SCHOOL 466 83
0038 ADVANCE POLLS 481 47
0035 MOBILE POLLS 219 38
0040 BACKUP 1 0
0041 BACKUP 2 ]
0042 BACKUP 3 0 0
- - - [
REFPERENDUM 2 BURNABY FRASER FORESHORE PARK
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCEN
01 = YES 17,959 85.29 02 = WO %,153 16.7
01 02
01 GILMORE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 560 66
02 ROSSER ELEMENTARY 299 51
0003 CAPITOL HILL ELEMENTARY 572 69 Qo
0004 WESTRIDGE ELEMENTARY 485 69 L}{}



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS CITY OF BURNABY
1999 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 199%%¢
RUN DATE:11/20/99 09:20 PM

REFEZRENDUM 2 BURNABY FRASER FORESHEORE PARK

VOTES PRERCENT VOTES PERCEN
01 = YRS 17,958 89.29 02 = RO 2,153 10.7

01 02
0005 KITCHENER ELEMENTARY 413 66
0006 ALPHA SRCONDARY 429 106
0007 BRENTWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 486 67
0008 BURNABY NORTE SCH.-SOUTH BLDG. 449 71
0009 PARKCREST ELEMENTARY 563 92
0010 LOCEDALE COMMUNITY 490 82
0011 SPERLING AVENUE RLEMENTARY 557 99
0012 FOREST GROVE ELEMENTARY 421 20
0013 STONEY CREEK COMM. SCHOOL 453 54
0014 CASCADE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 602 69
0015 DOUGLAS ROAD ELEMENTARY 555 53
0016 CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE 243 33
0017 CITY HALL 437 51
0018 SEAFORTH RBLEMENTARY 538 71
0019 CAMERON ROAD ELEMENTARY 517 59
0020 INMAN ELEMENTARY 522 69
0021 CHAFFEY-BURKE RLEMENTARY - 542 58
0022 BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE 303 42
0023 MAYWOOD RLEMENTARY 554 40
0024 MARLBOROUGH ELEMENTARY 449 55
0025 BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY 384 42
0026 MORLEY ELEMENTARY 510 57
0027 LAKEVIEW RLEMENTARY 257 31
0028 ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY 546 42
0029 SUNCREST BLEMENTARY 360 27
0030 SOUTE SLOPE ELEMENTARY 628 47
0031 NELSON ELEMENTARY 474 44
0032 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY 219 19
0033 CLINTON RLEMENTARY 651 35
0034 EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE 307 29
0035 STRIDE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 554 67
0036 RDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL 411 63
0037 SECOND STRERT COMM. SCHOOL 488 65
0038 ADVANCE POLLS 493 45
0039 MOBILE POLLS 238 28
0040 BACKUP 1 0 0
0041 BACKUP 2 0 0
0042 BACKUP 3 [ 0

REFERENDUM 3 BURNABY MOUNTAIN CONSERVATION AREA

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCE!

01 = YES 18,084 89.05 02 = NO 2,224 10.!
01 02
5001 GILMORE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 591 59
0002 ROSSER ELEMENTARY 312 53
0003 CAPITOL EILL ELEMENTARY 607 57
0004 WESTRIDGE ELEMENTARY 530 60
0005 KITCHENER ELEMENTARY 425 61
0006 ALPHA SECONDARY 478 80
0007 BRENTWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 511 53

0008 BURNABY NORTE SCH.-SOUTH BLDG. 480 64
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UNOFFICIAL CANVASS CITY OF BURNABY
1999 LOCAL GOVERNMENT RLECTION
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 1999
RUN DATE:11/20/99 09:20 PM

FERENDUM 3 BURNABY MOUNTAIN CONSERVATION AREA

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCEN

01 = YBS 18,084 89.05 02 = ¥O 2,224 10.3
01 02
0003 PARKCREST ELEMENTARY 610 79
0010 LOCEDALE COMMUNITY 556 54
0011 SPERLING AVENUE ELEMENTARY 613 75
0012 POREST GROVE ELEMENTARY 454 18
0013 STONEY CREEK COMM. SCHOOL 488 36
0014 CASCADE HRIGHTS ELEMENTARY 608 70
0015 DOUGLAS ROAD BLEMENTARY 548 56
0016 CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE 245 33
0017 CITY HALL 437 51
0018 SEAYORTR ELEMENTARY 552 68
0019 CAMERON ROAD ELEMENTARY 529 57
0020 INMAN RLEMENTARY 494 85
0021 CHA¥YFPEY-BURKE ELEMENTARY 522 71
0022 BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE 299 48
0023 MAYNOOD ELEMENTARY 512 61
0024 MARLBOROUGE ELEMENTARY 440 59
0025 BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY ‘369 56
0026 MORLEY ELEMENTARY 464 89
0027 LAREVIEW ELEMENTARY 261 28
0028 ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY 538 55
0029 SUNCREST RLEMENTARY 330 43
gg\\w%ﬁ SOUTH SLOPE ELEMENTARY 584 78
{ 1 NELSON ELEMENTARY 424 61
UU32 WINDSOR BLEMENTARY 216 17
0033 CLINTON ELEMENTARY 597 65
0034 EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE 292 40
0035 STRIDE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 540 73
0036 EDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL 400 75
0037 SECOND STREET COMM. SCHOOL 485 59
0038 ADVANCE POLLS 494 55
0039 MOBILE POLLS 249 22
0040 BACKUP 1 0 o
0041 BACKUP 2 0 0
0042 BACXUP 3 o o

L DL L L LT T —— - N N R NN AN A RN
REFERENDUM 4 CAPITOL HILL CONSERVATION AREA

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

01 ~ YRS 16,703 85.34 02 = NO 2,869 14.66
01 02
0001 GILMORE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 591 57
0002 ROSSER ELEMENTARY 325 i8
0003 CAPITOL HILL ELEMENTARY 652 52
0004 WRSTRIDGE ELEMENTARY 198 70
0005 KITCHENER ELEMENTARY 400 81
0006 ALPHA SECONDARY 459 84
0007 BRENTWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 483 73
BURNABY NORTH SCH.-SOUTH BLDG. 444 82
PARXCREST ELEMENTARY 572 89
LOCHDALE COMNUNITY 502 81
0011 SPERLING AVENUE ELEMENTARY 557 104

0012 PORRST GROVE ELEMENTARY 411 as 8 8



UNOFFICIAL CANVASS CITY OF BURNABY
1999 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELRCTION
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 1939

RUN DATE:11/20/%9 09:20 PM

REFERENDUM 4 CAPITOL HILL CONSERVATION AREA

VOTES PRERCENT VOTES PERCENT

01 = YES 16,703 85.34 02 = NO 2,865  14.68
01 o2
0013 STONEY CREEX COMM. SCHOOL 438 63
0014 CASCADE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 552 98
0015 DOUGLAS ROAD ELEMENTARY 517 70
0016 CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE 224 40
0017 CITY HALL 396 69
0018 SEAFORTE ELEMENTARY s13 77
0019 CAMERON ROAD ELEMENTARY 475 85
0020 INMAN ELEMENTARY 454 101
0021 CEAFFEY-BURKE ELEMENTARY 463 98
0022 BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE 254 70
0023 MAYWOOD ELEMENTARY 470 77
0024 MARLBOROUGH ELEMENTARY 396 84
0025 BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY 324 77
0026 MORLEY ELEMENTARY 408 100
0027 LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY 233 45
0028 ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY 77 90
0029 SUNCREST ELEMENTARY ‘308 53
0030 SOUTH SLOPE ELEMENTARY 527 104
0031 NELSON ELEMENTARY 392 83
0032 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY 199 25
0033 CLINTON ELEMENTARY 552 81
0034 EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE 259 57
0035 STRIDE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 506 91
0036 EDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL 371 90
0037 SECOND STREET COMM. SCHOOL 419 99
0038 ADVANCE POLLS 466 66
0039 MOBILE POLLS 212 30
0040 BACKUP 1 0 0
0041 BACKUP 2 0 0
0042 BACKUP 3 0 0

- e ————————— R AN AR EAEARARESEREEARSEEEEEEEEEREREEEEEESESEsSAIEEEREANEEEEEEERESESEEEEEes

REFERENDUM § CONFEDERATION PARK

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

01 = ¥YES 17,526  88.27 02 = NO 2,330 11.73
01 02
0001 GILMORE AVENUE COMM. SCEOOL 645 38
0002 ROSSER ELEMENTARY 356 39
0003 CAPITOL HTLL ELEMENTARY 639 55
0004 WESTRIDGE ELEMENTARY 520 48
0005 KITCHENER ELEMENTARY 437 53
0006 ALPHA SECONDARY 508 66
0007 BRENTNOOD PARX ELEMENTARY 522 44
0008 BURNABY NORTE SCH.-SOUTE BLDG. 480 56
0009 PARKCREST ELEMENTARY 629 64
0010 LOCHDALE COMMUNITY 515 &8
0011 SPERLING AVENUE ELEMENTARY 52 83
0012 FOREST GROVE ELEMENTARY 423 23
0013 STONEY CREERX CONX. SCHOOL 457 48
0014 CASCADE HEIGETS ELEMENTARY 583 73
0015 DOUGLAS ROAD ELEMENTARY 530 56
0016 CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE 243 29
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UNOFFICIAL CANVASS CITY OF BURNABY
1999 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION
SATURDAY, NOVEMBRR 20, 1989

RUN DATE:11/20/99 09:20 PM

FERENDUM 5 CONPEDERATION PARK

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCEN]
01 = YRS 17,526 88.27 02 = NO 2,330 11.73
01 02
0017 CITY HALL 410 56
0018 SRAFORTH ELEMENTARY 516 76
0019 CAMERON ROAD EBLEMENTARY 502 68
0020 INMAN RLEMENTARY 468 93
0021 CHAFFEY-BURKE ELEMENTARY 506 76
0022 BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE 270 s4
0023 MAYNOOD ELEMENTARY 498 64
0024 MARLBOROUGH ELEMENTARY 424 65
0025 BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY 344 54
0026 MORLEY RLEMENTARY 423 950
0027 LAKEVIEW RELEMENTARY 245 35
0028 ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY 496 72
0029 SUNCREST ELEMENTARY 312 53
0030 SOUTH SLOPR RLEMENTARY 546 87
0031 NELSON RLEMENTARY 398 80
0032 WINDSOR RLEMENTARY 206 23
0033 CLINTON ELEMENTARY ‘572 72
0034 EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE 268 48
0035 STRIDE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 505 83
003§ EDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL 374 78
0037 SECOND STREET COMM. SCHOOL 435 84
. ADVANCE POLLS 476 54
MOBILE POLLS 249 22
BACKUP 1 0 0
0041 BACKUP 2 0
0042 BACXUP 3 0
. [ I R 00 00 0020200 0 0 1
REFERENDUM 6 DEER LAKR PARK
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = YES 18,607 91.03 02 = NO 1,833 8.97
61 62
0001 GILMORE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 557 65
0002 ROSSER RLEMENTARY 299 57
0003 CAPITOL HILL ELEMENTARY 580 70
G004 WESTRIDGE RLEMENTARY 503 57
0005 XITCHENER ELEMENTARY 413 59
0006 ALPEA SECONDARY 449 91
0007 BRENTWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 505 59
0008 BURNABY NORTH SCH.-SOUTH BLDG. 462 65
0009 PARKCREST ELEMENTARY 616 15
0010 LOCHDALE COMMUNITY 518 61
0011 SPERLING AVENUE ELEMENTARY 6§15 §1
0012 FORRST GROVE ELEMENTARY 444 19
0013 STONEY CREEX COMM. SCHOOL 478 is
0014 CASCADE BRIGHTS ELEMENTARY 632 58
0015 DOUGLAS ROAD RLEMENTARY §05 25
CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE 278 18
CITY HALL 483 34
SEAFORTH RLEMENTARY 554 63
0019 CAMERON ROAD ELEMENTARY 536 58
0020 INMAN ELEMENTARY 533 59
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UNOFFICIAL CANVASS CITY OF BURNABY
1999 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 1999

RUN DATE:11/20/99 09:20 PM

REFERENDUM 6 DEER LAXE PARK

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

01 = YRS 18,607 91.03 02 = NO 1,833 §.97
01 02
0021 CHAPFEY-BURKE ELEMENTARY 563 53
0022 BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE 311 36
0023 MAYWOOD ELEMENTARY 546 45
0024 MARLBOROUGH RLEMENTARY 487 37
0025 BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY 403 34
0026 MORLEY BLEMENTARY 539 50
0027 LAKEVIEW BLEMENTARY 277 26
0028 ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY 563 37
0029 SUNCREST ELEMENTARY 347 31
0030 SOUTH SLOPE ELEMENTARY 611 61
0031 NELSON BLEMENTARY 458 45
0032 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY 237 8
0033 CLINTON ELEMENTARY 636 38
0034 EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE 327 18
0035 STRIDE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 550 62
0036 EDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL 436 47
0037 SECOND STREET COMM. SCHOOL ‘497 51
0038 ADVANCE POLLS 507 46
0039 MOBILE POLLS 252 19
0040 BACKUP 1 ] ]
0041 BACKUP 2 0 0
0042 BACKUP 3 0 0

- e TSRy SRR PR TR PP L RS TEELL L
REFERENDUM 7 XENSINGTON PARK

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

01 = YRS 17,100 86.29 02 = NO 2,716 13.71
01 02
0001 GILMORE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL 569 66
0002 ROSSER RLEMENTARY 313 50
0003 CAPITOL HILL ELEMENTARY 617 50
0004 WESTRIDGE ELEMENTARY 523 59
0005 XITCHENER ELEMENTARY 401 69
0006 ALPEA SECONDARY 458 87
0007 BRENTWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 435 68
0008 BURNABY NORTH SCH.-SOUTH BILDG. 499 53
0009 PARKCREST ELEMENTARY 638 75
0010 LOCHDALE COMMUNITY 539 63
0011 SPERLING AVENUE ELEMENTARY 610 79
0012 FOREST GROVE ELEMENTARY 434 28
0013 STONEY CREEX COMM. SCHOOL 442 61
0014 CASCADE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 562 97
0015 DOUGLAS ROAD BLEMENTARY 530 64
0016 CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE 238 36
0017 CITY HALL 409 113
0018 SEAFORTHE RLEMENTARY 530 76
0019 CAMERON ROAD ELEMENTARY 488 82
0020 INMAN ELEMENTARY 454 107
0021 CHAFFEY-BURKE ELEMENTARY 485 97
0022 BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE 258 65
0023 MAYWOCD ELEMENTARY £67 78
0024 MARLBOROUGE ELEMENTARY 393 87
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UNOFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/20/%9 0%:20 PM

_REFERENDUX 7 KENSINGTON PARK

01 = YRS

0025 BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY

0026 MORLEY XLEMENTARY

0027 LAXEVIEW RLEMENTARY

0028 ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY

0029 SUNCREST RLEMENTARY

0030 SOUTE SLOPE ELEMENTARY
0031 NELSON ELEMENTARY

0032 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY

0033 CLINTON ELEMENTARY

0034 EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE
0035 STRIDR AVENUE COMM. SCROOL
0036 EDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL

0037 SECOND STREET COMM. SCHOOL
0038 ADVANCE POLLS

0039 MOBILE POLLS

0040 BACXUP 1

0041 BACKUP 2

0042 BACXUP 3

[

0

CITY OF BURNABY
1999 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 1999

VOTBES PERCENT
17,100 86.29 02 = NO

REFERENDUN 8 TAYLOR PARK/POURTEENTH AVENUE RAVINE PARK

0l = YES

0001 GILMORE AVENUE COMM. SCHOOL
0002 ROSSER ELEMENTARY

0003 CAPITOL HILL ELEMENTARY
0004 WESTRIDGE ELEMENTARY

0005 KITCHENER ELEMENTARY

0006 ALPHA SECONDARY

0007 BRENTWOOD PARE ELEMENTARY
0008 BURNABY NORTH SCH.-SOUTH BLDG.
0009 PARKCREST ELEMENTARY

0010 LOCHDALE COMMUNITY

0011 SPERLING AVENUE RLEMENTARY
0Cl12 FOREST GROVE ELEMENTARY
0013 STONEY CREEK COMM. SCHOOL
0014 CASCADE HEIGHTS BELEMENTARY
0015 DOUGLAS ROAD RLEMENTARY
0016 CANADA WAY EDUCATION CENTRE
0017 CITY HALL

0018 SEAFORTH RLEMENTARY

G019 CAMERON ROAD ELEMENTARY
0020 INMAN RLEMENTARY

0021 CHAFFEY-BURKE ELEMENTARY
0022 BONSOR RECREATION CENTRE
0023 MAYWOOD ELENENTARY
MARLEOROUGH RLEMENTARY
BRANTFORD ELEMENTARY
MORLEY ELEMENTARY

0027 LAXEVIEW RLEMENTARY

0028 ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY

454
485

479
263
484
3sg
330

248
518

124
35
33

126

108

113
29
55
82
70
49
61

101
77
95
87
54
§7
78
63
84
38
58

VOTES PERCENT
16,413 85.27 02 = NO

VOTES PERCE
2,71¢

13.
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VOTES PRRCENT
2,835

10

J

[

14.73



UNOFPFICIAL CANVASS CITY OF BURNABY
1999 LOCAL GOVERNMENT RLECTION
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 1999
RUN DATR:11/20/99 09:20 PM

REVERENDUM 8 TAYLOR PARK/POURTEENTH AVENUE RAVINE PARK

VOTES PBRCENT YOTES PERCENT

01 = YES 16,413 85.27 02 = NO 2,835 14.73
g1 02
0029 SUNCREST RLEMENTARY 316 50
0030 SOUTH SLOPE ELEMENTARY 565 76
0031 NELSON ELEMENTARY 422 61
0032 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY 204 30
0033 CLINTON ELEMENTARY 605 50
0034 EDMONDS COMMUNITY CENTRE 276 42
0035 STRIDE AVENUR COMM. SCHOOL 547 60
0036 EDMONDS COMM. SCHOOL 3se 80
0037 SECOND STREET COMM. SCEOOL 466 70
0038 ADVANCE POLLS 458 58
0039 MOBILE POLLS 201 3%
0040 BACKUP 1 ) )
0041 BACKUP 2 ) )
0042 BACKUP 3 ) )
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